

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1027

Sponsor: SENATOR MASTRIANO

Printer's No. 1519

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 29, by inserting after "amended"
2 , subsection (b) (1) is amended by adding a subparagraph

3 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 5 and 6
4 (vi.1) The Secretary of Agriculture or a designee.

5 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "representing
6 the Commonwealth agencies"

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "and" and
8 inserting a comma

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by inserting after "(iv),"
10 (v), (vi) and (vi.1),

11 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "identified" and
12 inserting

13 represented by members

14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 3, by striking out "and" where it
15 occurs the first time and inserting a comma

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 3, by inserting after "(iv)"
17 , (v), (vi) and (vi.1)